

GAMEX Fishing Tournament C/O- Exmouth Game Fishing Club Inc. PO Box 121 200 Madaffari Drive Exmouth Marina WA 6707 www.egfc.com.au events@egfc.com.au

ABN 39 215 676 167

GAMEX 2024 Cancellation Policy

Participants

- 1. If the entire GAMEX 2024 event is cancelled due to actual or forecasted weather, an order, direction or notice issued by the Australian, Western Australian or Exmouth government or one of their agencies or departments, or an event or omission that is not within Exmouth Game Fishing Club's (**EGFC**) control, then each person who:
 - a. intended to be a participant in the cancelled fishing tournament; and
 - b. had prior to the event commencement date correctly completed and submitted to EGFC the applicable Entry Form and paid the applicable entry fee:
 - i. may collect his/her tournament bag and tournament shirt from the EGFC clubhouse at times specified by EGFC; and
 - ii. subject to paragraph 3 below, will be refunded 50% of his/her paid entry fee. The remainder of his/her entry fee will be retained by and forfeited to EGFC.
- 2. If any portion of the GAMEX 2024 event is cancelled or has restrictions imposed on it due to actual or forecasted weather, an order, direction or notice issued by the Australian, Western Australian or Exmouth government or one of their agencies or departments, or an event or omission that is not within EGFC's control, then any paid entry fees will not be refunded. All entry fees will be retained by and forfeited to EGFC.
- 3. A person is not entitled to a refund of any paid entry fee by reason of the GAMEX 2024 event being cancelled unless she/he requests the refund from EGFC in writing by email sent to events@egfc.com.au and that request is received by EGFC within 7 days of the EGFC determining that the event is cancelled.
- 4. A person who has completed and submitted to EGFC the applicable Entry Form and paid the applicable entry fee may by email sent to events@egfc.com.au deregister from the GAMEX 2024 event. However, she/he is not entitled to a refund of his/her entry fee unless:
 - a. the email giving notice of such deregistration is received by EGFC prior to 8 February 2024; and
 - b. prior to 8 February 2024, she/he pays to EGFC a \$50 administration fee.
- 5. Any person who deregisters from the GAMEX 2024 event must not participate in the GAMEX 2024 event.
- 6. Save for in the circumstances expressed in paragraphs 1, 3 and 4 above, no person is entitled to a refund of his/her paid entry fee.

Sponsors and Partners

7. If the entire or any portion of the GAMEX 2024 event is cancelled or has restrictions imposed on it due to actual or forecasted weather, an order, direction or notice issued by the Australian, Western Australian or Exmouth government or one of their agencies or departments, or an event or omission that is not within EGFC's control, then any funds paid or granted, services provided or goods given to EGFC by any of its sponsors, donors or partners in respect of the GAMEX 2024 event will be retained by and forfeited to EGFC.

Please contact the GAMEX 2024 Event Coordinator via: events@egfc.com.au for any cancellation and transfer requests.